With Threaded Connection Plate
Order Number Microfilter 0.01 micron NPT 173724 173726 173728 173730 173732 173734 173736 173738
Part No. / Type Manual bowl drain LFMA-1/8-D- LFMA-1/4-D- LFMA-3/8-D- LFMA-3/8-D- LFMA-1/2-D- LFMA-3/4-D- LFMA-3/4-D- LFMA-1-D-
MINI-NPT MINI-NPT MINI-NPT MIDI-NPT MIDI-NPT MIDI-NPT MAXI-NPT MAXI-NPT
ISO 162642 162643 162644 162645 162646 162647 162648 162649
LFMA-1/8-D- LFMA-1/4-D- LFMA-3/8-D- LFMA-3/8-D- LFMA-1/2-D- LFMA-3/4-D- LFMA-3/4-D- LFMA-1-D-
MINI MINI MINI MIDI MIDI MIDI MAXI MAXI
Microfilter 0.01 micron NPT 173723 173727 173729 173731 173733 173735 173737 173739

3 9 9 9 95 59 593
Step3: Determine the appropriate quantity of each Item.
Ordering Example:
Required: ¼ port size, 250 l/min flow, 1 µm filtration, automatic drain, BSP threads.
Item Part No. Qty Description
Order: 1 126 039 1 Main Unit
2 380 289 1 Left Port Block2
380 291 1 Right Port Block
3 359 787 2 Single Unit Joining Rod
4 200 664 4 Port Block Screws
5 235 260 3 Port Block Seals
6 159 638 1 Mounting Bracket Kit
Note: For combination units please see pages 76 - 79.
Ship
From
Stock
Festo Corporation
44
Ship-From-Stock Component Program Ordering via the Ship-From-Stock Component Program allows for off-the-shelf
availability of the components required to assemble a complete air preparation unit.
D-Series Service Units Port Sizes�” to 1”
Micro and Fine Filter Selector Guide
A complete filter assembly consists of the following items:
Item Description Qty Required per Assy
1 Main Unit 1
2 Port Block 2 [one left one right]2 Port Block 2 [one left, one right]
3 Single Unit Joining Rod 2
4 Port Block Screw 4
5 Port Block Seal 2
6 Mounting Bracket Kit [Not shown] 1
Step 1: Based upon the required Port Size, Maximum Flow, Filtration Level, Drain Type, and Thread Type, select the Main Unit [Item1 ] and the Left and Right Port
Block [Item2 ]. Note the Product Type/Description for the next step.
Item
1 2
Port Max. Flow Filtration Drain Main NPT Thread BSP Thread Product Type/
size (l/min/sfcm] Level
[µm]
Unit Left Connection Port
Block
Right Connection
Port Block
Left Connection Port
Block
Right Connection
Port Block
yp /
Description
½ 400/14.1 0.01 Man. 126 040 372 033 372 041 380 301 380 303 LFMA-...-D-MIDI-...½ /
Auto 126 043
37 33 37 3 3 3 3 3
750/24.5 Man. 126 044 – – 381 529 381 530 LFMA-...-D-MAXI-...75 / 5
Auto 126 046
3 5 9 3 53
900/31.8 1 Man. 126 041 372 033 372 041 380 301 380 303 LFMB-...-D-MIDI-...9 /3
Auto 126 042
37 33 37 3 3 3 3 3
1150/40.6 Man. 126 045 – – 381 529 381530 LFMB-...-D-MAXI-...5 /
Auto 126 047
3 5 9 3 53
¾ 460/16.2 0.01 Man. 126 040 372 034 372 042 380 305 380 307 LFMA-...-D-MIDI-...¾ /
Auto 126 043
37 3 37 3 3 5 3 3 7
900/31.8 Man. 126 044 372 036 372 044 380 309 380 311 LFMA-...-D-MAXI-...9 /3
Auto 126 046
37 3 37 3 3 9 3 3
1000/35.3 1 Man. 126 041 372 034 372 042 380 305 380 307 LFMB-...-D-MIDI-.../35 3
Auto 126 042
37 3 37 3 3 5 3 3 7
1200/42.4 Man. 126 045 372 036 372 044 380 309 380 311 LFMB-...-D-MAXI-.../
Auto 126 047
37 3 37 3 3 9 3 3
1 460/16.2 0.01 Man. 126 044 372 037 372 045 380 313 380 315 LFMA-...-D-MAXI-.../
Auto 126 046